\

WEST ALAMEDA COUNTY CONFERENCE
FOOTHILL BADMINTON SCHEDULE – 2025-26 – WACC Board Approval 8/7/25
[bookmark: _Hlk166917364](Alameda, Arroyo, Castro Valley, Mt. Eden, San Leandro, and San Lorenzo)
This is the generic schedule approved by the WACC athletic directors on the above date. It has not been updated since that date. The updated schedule, reflecting all recent changes, can be found on our website. wacc-ncs.org
Tuesday, March 3				
	San Leandro	at Berkeley		Tuesday, April 7
	Arroyo		at Hayward			Castro Valley	at Tennyson
Thursday, March 5					Alameda	at Encinal
	Arroyo		at San Lorenzo			Mt. Eden	at Hayward
	Mt. Eden	at Alameda		Thursday, April 9
	San Leandro	at Castro Valley			Alameda	at Mt. Eden
Tuesday, March 10				Friday, April 10
	Castro Valley	at Mt. Eden			Encinal		at Mt. Eden
	Alameda	at San Leandro			Berkeley	at Alameda
Thursday, March 12				Tuesday, April 14
	Alameda	at San Lorenzo			Berkeley	at Castro Valley
	San Leandro	at Arroyo			Tennyson	at San Leandro
	Hayward	at Castro Valley			San Lorenzo	at Mt. Eden
Tuesday, March 17				Wednesday, April 15
	Alameda	at Arroyo			Tennyson	at Arroyo
	Mt. Eden	at San Leandro		Thursday, April 16
	San Lorenzo	at Castro Valley			Castro Valley	at San Leandro
Thursday, March 19					San Lorenzo	at Arroyo
	Castro Valley	at Alameda		Tuesday, April 21		
Friday, March 20						Mt. Eden	at Piedmont
	Piedmont	at San Lorenzo			San Lorenzo	at Tennyson
	Arroyo		at Mt. Eden			San Leandro	at Hayward
Monday, March 23					Arroyo		at Berkeley	
	Alameda	at Tennyson			Castro Valley	at Encinal
	San Lorenzo	at Hayward		Thursday, April 23
	Mt. Eden	at Berkeley			Mt. Eden	at San Lorenzo
Tuesday, March 24					San Leandro	at Alameda
	San Leandro	at Piedmont		Friday, April 24
	Arroyo		at Castro Valley			Castro Valley	at Arroyo
Wednesday, March 25				Tuesday, April 28
	Hayward	at Alameda			Mt. Eden	at Castro Valley
	Berkeley	at San Lorenzo			San Lorenzo	at Alameda
Thursday, March 26					Arroyo		at San Leandro
	Castro Valley	at Piedmont		Thursday, April 30
	Encinal		at Arroyo			Castro Valley 	at San Lorenzo
	Tennyson	at Mt. Eden			Arroyo		at Alameda
Friday, March 27						San Leandro	at Mt. Eden
	San Leandro	at San Lorenzo		Tuesday, May 5
Tuesday, March 31					San Lorenzo	at San Leandro
	Piedmont	at Arroyo			Alameda	at Castro Valley	
	Encinal		at San Leandro			Mt. Eden	at Arroyo
Thursday, April 2
	Alameda	at Piedmont
	San Lorenzo	at Encinal	
WACC
	Preseason Meeting: ZOOM - TBA
	Postseason Meeting: Wed., 5/6; Site TBA; 6:00 pm
	Tournament: 1st Rounds: Thurs. 5/7; Sat., 5/9; host TBA
NCS
	1st Day of Practice: Monday, 2/9
NCS SOP Date: March 25
	Bracket Development Meeting = Sunday, May 10
	NCS Team tournament = Wednesday, May 13	
NCS Tournaments = Saturday, May 16
CIF/NORCAL: Tournament – Saturday, May 23
